YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
Regular Meeting
Wednesday, January 13, 2021, 5:30 p.m.
Virtual Meeting-GoToMeeting interface
Yankton Community Library Meeting Room, 515 Walnut St. Yankton, SD 57078
AGENDA

Call to Order
Additions to the Agenda
Approval of November 18, 2020 Minutes
Public Comment Period
Discussion of Bills / Financial Report
Communications and Correspondence

Director’s Report

Old Business
e Reopen plan for the library-status update
e County Agreement for the Provision of Library Services update

New Business
e Training for Library Board

Other Business

Public Comment Period

Adjourn the meeting of January 13, 2021

The Yankton Community Library is committed to making its facilities accessible to everyone.
If you have additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5276.



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY
Wednesday, November 18, 2020, 5:30 p.m.
Virtual Meeting-GoToMeeting interface and physical location in the Meeting Room

Meeting called to order by President Christine Tielke at 5:32 p.m. Present were Sue Otterman,
Amy Nelson, David Koerner, Sarah Mechtenberg, Yankton City Commissioner Jerry
Webber, Yankton County Commissioner Dan Klimisch, Assistant Library Director Linda
Dobrovolny and Library Director Dana Schmidt.

Additions to the Agenda Schmidt reported that the City Attorney advised that we do a roll call
vote at our virtual meetings to ensure that everyone has a chance to vote and no one is
limited by any technology glitches that may occur.

Approval of October 14, 2020 Minutes Motion to approve the minutes of the October 14, 2020
meeting by Webber with a second by Klimisch. Unanimous approval.

Approval of the October 28, 2020 Special Meeting Minutes Motion to approve the minutes of
the October 28, 2020 special meeting by Webber, with a second by Nelson. Unanimous
approval.

Discussion of Bills / Financial Report Webber made a motion to accept the financial report with
a second by Klimisch. Unanimous approval.

Communications and Correspondence Schmidt shared a couple of cards that the library had
received with kudos for the work being done for the community.

Public Comment Period None.

Director’s Report In addition to the written report, Schmidt reported on some of the ongoing
and upcoming library events including a special Dino-delivery hour for DiNovember. The
library continues to invite guest readers to join us for story time and looking to offer a
monthly virtual meditation group over the winter. Another project includes compiling
some local history and reflections of 2020 with the hopes of binding the submissions
together to preserve the history and to share it with the community.

Old Business
Reopen plan for the library-status update Schmidt reported that she continues to monitor
COVID numbers in the community and library services may have to be adjusted
accordingly. The library will remain operating at reduced hours for the month of
December (Mon-Thurs 8am-6pm; Fri-Sat 8am-5pm). In October, the staff reported 730
curbside pick ups, over 650 patrons in for Grab & Go and additional 250 appointments



in the afternoon. Staff are staying busy in providing services, planning and employing
engaging virtual programs and employing additional safety measures.

e By-laws Additional changes to the by-laws were suggested after Schmidt consulted with
the City Attorney. Nelson made a motion to approve the by-laws with a second by
Koerner. Unanimous approval. Motion passed.

New Business

e County Agreement for the Provision of Library Services Update Due to a scheduling
error, the agreement was pushed back to a later meeting and will be brought before the
County on December 1. If approved, the agreement will be reviewed for approval at the
City Commission meeting on December 14.

e 2021 Calendar The holiday/closure calendar was presented to the Board. The calendar
reflects that the library would follow the City’s holiday calendar, with the addition of
Monday, January 18 for a training day and Saturday, August 21 for Riverboat days.
Webber made a motion to approve the 2021 Calendar of closures as presented with a
second by Nelson. Unanimous approval.

e December meeting Nelson made a motion to cancel the regular December Board
meeting unless business arises with a second by Mechtenberg. Unanimous approval.

Other Business None.

Adjourn the meeting of November 18, 2020 A motion was made by Klimisch to adjourn the
meeting at 6:07 with a second by Koerner. Unanimous approval.

The Yankton Community Library is committed to making its facilities accessible to everyone.
If you have additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5276.



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/01/2020 17:17:41 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 1
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND RER R Rk ik ik bk b b i
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ittt
CITY UTILITIES
WATER-WW CHARGES 61.66 WATER SERVICE 101.142.274 11.30.20 002793 P 838 00001
WATER-WW CHARGES 24.82 SEWER SERVICE 101.142.275 11.30.20 002793 P 838 00002
86.48 *VENDOR TOTAL

CONS BUSINESS PROD INC
INSTALL PHONE LINE 851.75 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221 15846 021812 P 838 00003

J & H CARE & CLEANING CO
JANITORIAL SERVICES 1,200.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 20201835 021813 P 838 00004

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
FUEL 313.78 FUEL-HEATING 101.142.273 11.30.20 002794 P 838 00005

MIDWEST TAPE
AV 274.92 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 99662752 021814 P 838 00006

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY
ELECT 1,232.80 ELECTRICITY 101.142.272 11.30.20 002795 P 838 00007

US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANC
COPIER LEASE 313.92 RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212 429566078 021815 P 838 00008

4,273.65 i

GENERAL FUND 4,273.65 Kk K Kk kK Kk kK Kk kK



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/01/2020 17:17:41 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 2
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 4,273.65

RECORDS PRINTED - 000008



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/01/2020 17:17:41 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL060S-V08.13 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

DATE ............ APPROVED BY .t ittt ittt iitiiiiieenaennnn



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
12/15/2020 15:28:56

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION
GENERAL FUND
COMMUNITY LIBRARY
HANSON BRIGGS ADVERTISIN

NOTEPADS
SHIPPING

J & H CARE & CLEANING CO
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

GENERAL FUND

AMOUNT

RER R Rk ik ik bk b b i

282.

24
306

1,300.

1,606

1,606

50

.26
.76

00

.76

.76

Schedule of Bills

(Fund/Dept)
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE
*VENDOR TOTAL

101.142.232
101.142.231

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202

R R R R R

INVOICE

26667
26667

11.30.20

CITY OF YANKTON

GL540R-V08.13 PAGE

PO# F/P ID

021816 P 861
021816 P 861

021817 P 861

1

LINE

00001

00002

00003



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/15/2020 15:28:56 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 2
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 1,606.76

RECORDS PRINTED - 000003



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/15/2020 15:28:56 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL060S-V08.13 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

DATE ............ APPROVED BY .t ittt ittt iitiiiiieenaennnn



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
01/04/2021 11:38:08 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.15 PAGE 1
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND RER R Rk ik ik bk b b i
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ittt
BERING SALES
@FY@ NAME BADGES 64.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 1235 021819 P 879 00001
QFY@ SHIPPING 14.41 POSTAGE 101.142.231 1235 021819 P 879 00009
78.41 *VENDOR TOTAL
CITY UTILITIES
QFY@ WATER-WW CHARGES 67.96 WATER SERVICE 101.142.274 12.28.20 002793 P 879 00002
@FY@ WATER-WW CHARGES 31.62 SEWER SERVICE 101.142.275 12.28.20 002793 P 879 00003
99.58 *VENDOR TOTAL

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
@FY@ FUEL 447.60 FUEL-HEATING 101.142.273 12.28.20 002794 P 879 00004

MIDWEST TAPE
@FYQ@ AV 306.92 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 2456-2460 021820 P 879 00005

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY
@FY@ ELECT 1,209.03 ELECTRICITY 101.142.272 12.28.20 002795 P 879 00006

TUMBLEWEED PRESS INC
@FY@ SUBSCRIPTION 599.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 103725 021821 p 879 00007

US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANC
@FYQ@ COPIER LEASE 283.66 RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212 12.28.20 021818 P 879 00008

3,024.20 ...,

GENERAL FUND 3,024.20 kokkkkkkk ok kK k Kk Kk



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
01/04/2021 11:38:08 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.15 PAGE 2
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 3,024.20

RECORDS PRINTED - 000009



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
01/04/2021 11:38:08 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL060S-V08.15 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

DATE ............ APPROVED BY ..ttt ittt iitiiiiieennennnn



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON

2,618

.36

*VENDOR TOTAL

12/04/2020 16:31:40 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 1
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT
VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE
GENERAL FUND RER R Rk ik ik bk b b i
COMMUNITY LIBRARY it
AMAZON.COM 2T2NW4RXO0
OFFICE SUPPLIES 139.68 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 845 00474
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 17.31 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 845 00475
BOOKS 46.75 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 845 00476
DVD'S 28.98 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 845 00477
232.72 *VENDOR TOTAL
AMAZON.COM 209P46302
BOOKS 81.52 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 845 00185
DVD'S 59.41 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 845 00186
140.93 *VENDOR TOTAL
AMZN MKTP US
OFFICE SUPPLIES REFUND 64.50CR OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 845 00335
AMZN MKTP US IA1WZ8XU3
SHIPPING 3.99 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Dobrovolny 845 00177
BOOK 40.41 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 845 00178
44.40 *VENDOR TOTAL
AMZN MKTP US LP8MJ5JM3
OFFICE SUPPLIES 69.98 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 845 00055
AMZN MKTP US P47IP8TZ3
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 68.92 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 845 00202
BOOKS 89.03 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 845 00203
157.95 *VENDOR TOTAL
AMZN MKTP US 202IG5ZR0O
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 5.68 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Dobrovolny 845 00221
AMZN MKTP US 282SC27F0
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 27.75 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 845 00270
AMZN MKTP US 2831V3UB1
OFFICE SUPPLIES 89.96 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 845 00287
AMZN MKTP US 8HI1QH06X3
BOOK 6.61 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 845 00180
BAKER-TAYLOR
POSTAGE 22.01 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 845 00353
BOOKS 2,596.35 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 845 00354



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/04/2020 16:31:40 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 20
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND KK K Kk kK Kk ok Kk ok kK
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ittt

CANVA 02881-14256474
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 119.40 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Schmidt 845 00089

CENTER POINT LARGE PRI
LARGE PRINT BOOKS 137.82 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 845 00085
LARGE PRINT BOOKS 137.82 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 845 00351
275.64 *VENDOR TOTAL

D J WALL ST JOURNAL
NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION 99.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235 Schmidt 845 00028
POSTAGE FEE 35.00 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 845 00029
134.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

DK HARDWARE SUPPLY LLC
SATIN ANODIZED ALUMINUM 57.74 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Homstad 845 00301

DOLLAR TREE

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 10.00 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Clare 845 00146
GRAINGER
STORAGE DEVICE 6.08 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221 Homstad 845 00443

HY-VEE YANKTON 1899
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 38.46 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Schmidt 845 00244

KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE

SUPPLIES 7.98 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Miles 845 00324
MENARDS YANKTON SD
ROOF REPAIR SUPPLIES 85.91 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Homstad 845 00168
SUPPLIES 12.88 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Miles 845 00303
SUPPLIES 38.23 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Miles 845 00418
137.02 *VENDOR TOTAL
OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN
PEST CONTROL 90.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Schmidt 845 00036
PITNEY BOWES PI
OFFICE SUPPLIES 234.95 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 845 00020
PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP
POSTAGE 32.00 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 845 00096
POSTAGE 32.00 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 845 00097
POSTAGE 122.00 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 845 00105

186.00 *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON

4,958

.75

12/04/2020 16:31:40 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 21
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT
VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE
GENERAL FUND khkhkkhkhkhkkkkhkhkkhkkkk*k
COMMUNITY LIBRARY it iii e
SOUTH DAKOTA HISTORICA
POSTAGE 4.19 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Dobrovolny 845 00015
BOOKS 95.84 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 845 00016
100.03 *VENDOR TOTAL
SOUTH DAKOTA MAGAZINE
MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION 45.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235 Schmidt 845 00086
SQ THE LEMONADE STAND
OFFICE SUPPLIES REFUND 89.50CR OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 845 00216
VASTBROADBAND-VEXUS
TELEPHONE 78.18 TELEPHONE 101.142.271 Yardley 845 00365
TELEPHONE 42.27 TELEPHONE 101.142.271 Yardley 845 00381
120.45 *VENDOR TOTAL
WALGREENS #9806
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 52.46 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Schmidt 845 00433
YANKTON COUNTY OBSERVE
NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION 35.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235 Schmidt 845 00065
1 OFFICE SOLUTION
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 10.00 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Schmidt 845 00479
OFFICE SUPPLIES 58.20 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 845 00480
68.20 *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/04/2020 16:31:41 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL060S-V08.13 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

DATE ............ APPROVED BY ..ttt ittt i itiiiiieeaennnn



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
01/08/2021

13:38:39

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

GENERAL FUND

COMMUNITY LIBRARY

AMAZON.COM
BOOK REFUND

AMAZON.COM E39L77KZ3
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROGRAM SUPPLIES
BOOKS
DVD'S

AMAZON.COM WN2V2T7HE3 A
DVD

AMAZON.COM OR4BU90T3
DVD

AMZN MKTP US
OFFICE SUPPLIES REFUND
OFFICE SUPPLIES REFUND
OFFICE SUPPLIES REFUND

AMZN MKTP US BROFE6KR3
PROGRAM SUPPLIES

AMZN MKTP US BX66N9BC3
BOOKS

AMZN MKTP US FD80J2YX3
PROGRAM SUPPLIES
BOOKS

AMZN MKTP US FW6ZF1EK3
OFFICE SUPPLIES
BOOK

AMZN MKTP US GROP87ZF3
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROGRAM SUPPLIES
BOOKS
DVD'S

AMOUNT

RER R Rk ik ik bk b b i

l6.

66.
28.
.35
.96
147.

47

19.

14.

39
50

18.

46.
15.
62.

76.
46.
.98
29.
.24

41

195

60CR

89
60

96

99

.T7CR
.77CR
.21CR
.75CR

.76

63

.99
22.
29.

98
97

89
80
69

88
39

Schedule of Bills

(Fund/Dep
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNT NAME

BOOKS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROGRAM SUPPLIES
BOOKS

AV - CAPITAL
*VENDOR TOTAL

AV - CAPITAL

AV - CAPITAL

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
*VENDOR TOTAL

PROGRAM SUPPLIES

BOOKS

PROGRAM SUPPLIES
BOOKS
*VENDOR TOTAL

OFFICE SUPPLIES
BOOKS
*VENDOR TOTAL

OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROGRAM SUPPLIES
BOOKS

AV - CAPITAL
*VENDOR TOTAL

t)

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

101.
101.
101.
101.

101.

101.

101.
101.
101.

101.
101.

101.
101.

101.
101.
101.
101.

.142

142.

142
142
142

142.

142

142
142
142

.142

.142

142
142

142
142

142.
142.
.340
142.

142

.340

232

.242
.340
.342

342

.342

.232
.232
.232

.242

.340

.242
.340

.232
.340

232
242

342

CITY OF YANKTON

GL540R-V08.15 PAGE 1
INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE
Dobrovolny 889 00123
Dobrovolny 889 00292
Dobrovolny 889 00293
Dobrovolny 889 00294
Dobrovolny 889 00295
Dobrovolny 889 00233
Dobrovolny 889 00342
Dobrovolny 889 00133
Dobrovolny 889 00138
Dobrovolny 889 00164
Dobrovolny 889 00012
Dobrovolny 889 00381
Dobrovolny 889 00198
Dobrovolny 889 00199
Dobrovolny 889 00178
Dobrovolny 889 00179
Dobrovolny 889 00313
Dobrovolny 889 00314
Dobrovolny 889 00315
Dobrovolny 889 00316



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
01/08/2021 13:38:39 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.15 PAGE 2
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND KK KKk kK Kk K Kk kK K
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ittt

AMZN MKTP US H59JQ5KG3
TOUCHLESS HAND SANITIZER 62.97 COVID EXPENSE 101.142.255 Homstad 889 00084

AMZN MKTP US K24YG5G93
DVD 19.99 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 889 00088

AMZN MKTP US PI7CL6FO3

OFFICE SUPPLIES 87.15 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 889 00216
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 11.37 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 889 00217
BOOK 11.72 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 889 00218

110.24 *VENDOR TOTAL

AMZN MKTP US PZ1XB2WJ3
OFFICE SUPPLIES 269.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 889 00049

AMZN MKTP US R20WZ4G43
DVD 13.95 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 889 00126

AMZN MKTP US S92UH3583
DVD 19.96 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 889 00003

AMZN MKTP US VP8436K33
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 77.94 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 889 00183

AMZN MKTP US WW1F83MJ3

OFFICE SUPPLIES 29.98 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 889 00172
BOOKS 22.41 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 889 00173
DVD'S 222.91 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 889 00174

275.30 *VENDOR TOTAL

AMZN MKTP US 1T1YR8IY3
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 23.65 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Dobrovolny 889 00116

AMZN MKTP US 2054P1Q83
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 11.79 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 889 00200

AMZN MKTP US 8D97A80C3

OFFICE SUPPLIES 11.96 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 889 00064
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 43.98 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 889 00065
DVD 9.96 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 889 00066

65.90 *VENDOR TOTAL

BAKER-TAYLOR
POSTAGE 28.86 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 889 00408
BOOKS 3,714.06 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 889 00411
3,742.92 *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
01/08/2021 13:38:39 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.15 PAGE 3
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND Kk KKk kK Kk K Kk kK K
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ittt

CENTER POINT LARGE PRI
BOOKS 137.82 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 889 00144

DOLLAR TREE

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 20.00 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Clare 889 00152
FINDAWAY
BOOKS 99.73 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 889 00358

GAN 1150DESMOINEREGCIR
NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION 665.02 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235 Schmidt 889 00426

HEALTH STREET
PRE-EMPLOYMENT SCREENING 100.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Pospisil 889 00341

HY-VEE YANKTON 1899
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 19.14 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 889 00228

MENARDS YANKTON SD
OFFICE SUPPLIES 29.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 889 00323
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 76.94 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Schmidt 889 00324
106.93 *VENDOR TOTAL

OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN
PEST CONTROL 90.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Schmidt 889 00006

OVERDRIVE DIST
E-BOOKS 762.67 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Schmidt 889 00364

PITNEY BOWES PBP
POSTAGE 200.00 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 889 00074

PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP
POSTAGE 122.00 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 889 00007

THOMSON WEST TCD
BOOKS 75.02 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 889 00175

VASTBROADBAND-VEXUS
PHONE 75.31 TELEPHONE 101.142.271 Yardley 889 00374
PHONE 42.27 TELEPHONE 101.142.271 Yardley 889 00394
117.58 *VENDOR TOTAL

YANKTON WINNELSON CO
LADIES BATHROOM REPAIRS 128.67 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Miles 889 00193



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
01/08/2021 13:38:39 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.15 PAGE 4
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT
